Question 1: The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities and assessments related to the main
learning concepts (in other words, course learning outcomes or goals).

The instructor made it clear how the assignments, activities, and assessments related to the main learning concepts (in other words, course

learning outcomes or goals).
(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Question 2: The Syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.

The syllabus was well organized and easy to understand, which helped me succeed in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total 750
563
563 500
196 290 =
m - -
O I
36 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
15 3.61 4 4 0.66  0.44
Total 750
564
564 500
204 % -
m - .
0
27 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
14 3.63 4 4 0.64  0.40

Question 3: The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through

reviewing the syllabus, in a welcome video, etc.).

The instructor clearly communicated course expectations (for example, verbally in-person, by email, through reviewing the syllabus, in a

welcome video, etc.).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option

4 Strongly Agree
3 Agree
2 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

Total 750
569
569 500
196 290 >
m -
0
29 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
15 3.63 4 4 0.64  0.42



Question 4: The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.
o The instructor promoted a safe learning environment.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option Total 1000
4 Strongly Agree 604 604
500
3 Agree 185 185
m o
0
2 Disagree 7 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 10 3.72 4 4 0.54 0.30
Question 5: The instructor valued student contributions.
° The instructor valued student contributions.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
= Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 750
552
4 Strongly Agree 552 500
209
3 Agree 209 290
m - .
0
2 Disagree 30 4 3 2 1
Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 15 361 4 4 0.65 0.42

Question 6: This course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn (for example, interactive

lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or small group work, student activities or presentations, discussions or discussion
boards with feedback, etc.).

o This course included a variety of teaching techniques to help me learn (for example, interactive lectures/demonstrations, partner and/or
small group work, student activities or presentations, discussions or discussion boards with feedback, etc.).

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value  Option Total 750
4 Strongly Agree 483 500 483
225

250

3 Agree 225
68 13
0 A —

2 Disagree 68 4 3 2 1

Average Median Mode Std. Dev. Variance
1 Strongly Disagree 33

3.43 4 4 0.81 0.66



Question 7: The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.

o The instructor provided me with learning/studying tools and techniques to help me learn.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value Option Total 750
4 Strongly Agree 505 500 0
238
3 Agree 238 290 .
47
0 1
2  Disagree 47 4 3 2
Average Median Mode Std. Dev.
1 Strongly Disagree 18 3.52 4 4 0.71
Question 8: The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.
o The instructor provided me with specific, timely, and useful feedback to improve my learning.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
=» Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value Option Total 750
4 Strongly Agree 498 500 %8
213
3 Agree 213 20 . 69
0 AR
2 Disagree 69 4 3 2
Average Median Mode Std. Dev.
1 Strongly Disagree 27 3.46 4 4 0.79
Question 9: | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.
o | worked to the best of my abilities in this course.
(Instructor Multi-Choice)
= Aggregate Instructor Responses
Value  Option Total 750
574
4 strongly Agree 574 500
3 Agree 193 250 1
0 m -
2 Disagree 33 4 3 2
Average Median Mode Std. Dev.
1 Strongly Disagree 8 3.65 4 4 0.61

18

1

Variance

0.50

27

1

Variance

0.62

1

Variance

0.37



Question 10: | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

o | made use of available opportunities for assistance.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value

4

3

Question 11: My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

Option

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

My knowledge of the subject matter increased in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

= Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value

4

3

Option

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

435

274

92

Total

538

230

22

17

500
435]
274
250
0
4 3
Average Median Mode
3.41 4 4
750
538
500
- i
0
4 3
Average Median Mode
3.60 4 4

92
m
2 1
Std. Dev. Variance
0.72 0.52
22 17
2 1
Std. Dev. Variance
0.65 0.42

Question 12: Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects,

asking questions and getting answers through the group rather than directly from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my
learning in this course.

answers through the group rather than directly from the instructor, etc.) contributed to my learning in this course.

(Instructor Multi-Choice)

=» Aggregate Instructor Responses

Value

4

3

Option

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Total

398

221

117

59

500
398
: I )
0 .
4 3
Average Median Mode

3.21 4 4

117
2

Std. Dev.

0.95

Interactions with other students (for example, group discussions or discussion boards, debates, group projects, asking questions and getting

59
[

1

Variance

0.90



Response Rates for Summer 2021
e Collegewide: 15%
e Academic Support: 14%
e Business and Career Technologies: 13%
e Communications, Humanities and Arts: 15%
e Health Professions and Public Service: 17%
e Mathematics and Sciences: 19%
e Social Sciences, Education and World Languages: 12%



